Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights, Recorded at NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reel/Frame 3789/0824

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		103/17/2011	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Oakmont Lane	
Internal Address:	c/o SIRVA Worldwide, Inc.	
City:	Westmont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60559	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583985	ALLIED
Registration Number:	0870642	1
Registration Number:	1903048	ALLIED
Registration Number:	0515822	ALLIED
Registration Number:	0515823	ALLIED VAN LINES
Registration Number:	0858702	ALLIED VAN LINES WORLD'S NO. 1 MOVER
Registration Number:	1957420	1
Registration Number:	2399376	ALLSTAR
Registration Number:	1558363	CAMIS
Registration Number:	2405106	EXPRESS 1
Registration Number:	2405105	EXPRESS1
Registration Number:	1209044	EXTRA CARE PROTECTION PLAN
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0533 900186820

Registration Number:	3250687	GLOBALCOM
Registration Number:	3585186	IMOVE.COM
Registration Number:	2831364	KEEP YOUR BUSINESS MOVING
Registration Number:	3345484	PRICED TO MOVE
Registration Number:	1635690	SCAN!
Registration Number:	3461374	SIRVA
Registration Number:	3301871	SIRVA
Registration Number:	2870120	SIRVA
Registration Number:	2858430	SIRVA
Registration Number:	1527398	THE 1 AMERICA TRUSTS
Registration Number:	1540911	THE CAREFUL MOVERS
Registration Number:	2064481	TRADE SHOW PROS
Registration Number:	3320652	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	3461375	WE'LL GET YOU FROM REAL ESTATE AGENT TO MORTGAGE TO MOVED IN.
Registration Number:	0856747	WORLD'S NO. 1 MOVER 1
Serial Number:	77320802	FOR SALE \$
Serial Number:	77320800	FOR SALE \$
Serial Number:	78637263	MOVING ENGINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22406-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey
Signature:	/Christine Casey/
Date:	03/17/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Wilmington - Trademark - Allied Van Lines#page1.tif source=Wilmington - Trademark - Allied Van Lines#page2.tif source=Wilmington - Trademark - Allied Van Lines#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0534

source=Wilmington - Trademark - Allied Van Lines#page4.tif source=Wilmington - Trademark - Allied Van Lines#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0535

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 17, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between Wilmington Trust Company, a Delaware banking corporation, located at Rodney Square North, 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19890-1605, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), and Allied Van Lines, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at SIRVA Worldwide, Inc., 700 Oakmont Lane, Westmont, Illinois 60559 ("Obligor").

WHEREAS, Obligor and Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights between Obligor and Agent on May 12, 2008 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"); pursuant to that Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and between Obligor and Agent dated May 12, 2008 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, Obligor and Agent entered into the Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Term Loan Agreement dated May 12, 2008 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified) (the "Credit Agreement"), the parties to which are: (i) SIRVA Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation and parent of Obligor (the "Borrower"); (ii) SIRVA, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a parent of the Borrower; (iii) JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as documentation agent and as syndication agent; (iv) J.P. Morgan Securities Inc., as arranger; and (v) Agent;

WHEREAS, Obligor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Obligor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2008, at Reel 3789, Frame 0824;

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and rights of setoff it has against the Trademarks together, in each case, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any of the Trademarks, or registration of an application to register any trademark owned by the Obligor, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

- 1 -

Agent shall, at Obligor's sole expense, take all further actions, and provide to Obligor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Obligor, in writing, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Agent hereby authorizes Obligor to make such filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by Obligor to be required to record and evidence the release and termination of Agent's security interests in the Collateral evidenced hereby.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, As Agent

Name: James A. Hanley

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	Reg./(Serial) No.	Reg./(Filing) Date
US	ALLIED & DESIGN	1,583,985	2/20/1990
US	1 & DESIGN	870,642	6/3/1969
US	ALLIED	1,903,048	7/4/1995
US	ALLIED (Stylized)	515,822	9/27/1949
US	ALLIED VAN LINES	515,823	9/27/1949
US	ALLIED VAN LINES WORLD'S NO. 1 MOVER	858,702	10/15/1968
US	1 & DESIGN (In Color)	1,957,420	2/20/1996
US	ALLSTAR	2,399,376	10/31/2000
US	CAMIS (Stylized)	1,558,363	9/26/1989
US	EXPRESS 1	2,405,106	11/21/2000
US	EXPRESS 1 (Stylized)	2,405,105	11/21/2000
US	EXTRA CARE PROTECTION PLAN	1,209,044	9/14/1982
US	FOR SALE\$ & Design	(77/320,802)	(11/3/2007)
US	FOR SALE\$ & Design	(77/320,800)	(11/3/2007)
US	GLOBALCOM	3,250,687	06/12/2007
US	IMOVE.COM	3,585,186	03/10/2009
US	KEEP YOUR BUSINESS MOVING	2,831,364	4/13/2004
US	MOVING ENGINE	(78/637,263)	(9/6/2007)
US	PRICED TO MOVE	3,345,484	11/27/2007
US	SCAN!	1,635,690	2/19/1991
US	SIRVA & Design	3,461,374	07/08/2008
US	SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum)	3,301,871	10/2/2007
US	SIRVA & Design	2,870,120	8/3/2004
US	SIRVA	2,858,430	6/29/2004
US	THE 1 AMERICA TRUSTS	1,527,398	2/28/1989

US	THE CAREFUL MOVERS	1,540,911	05/23/1989
US	TRADE SHOW PROS	2,064,481	5/27/1997
US	TRIDENT	3,320,652	10/23/2007
US	WE'LL GET YOU FROM REAL ESTATE AGENT TO MORTGAGE TO MOVED IN	3,461,375	07/08/2008
US	WORLD'S NO. 1 MOVER 1 & DESIGN	856,747	9/10/1968

RECORDED: 03/17/2011